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9th January 2026 

 
Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
As previously communicated, Primary 4 will be taking part in Shared Education in Term 2 
and Term 3.  The focus of our P4 project is PDMU and Wellbeing, which will be delivered 
over twelve sessions.  Please see below dates and venues for these sessions (please note 
some of these dates may be subject to change). 
 
Session 1 Tuesday 13th January at St. Patrick’s (face-to-face) 
Session 2 Monday 19th January (online) 
Session 3 Monday 2nd February at St. Patrick’s (face-to-face) 
Session 4 Monday 23rd February (online) 
Session 5 Monday 23rd March Joey Dunlop Leisure Centre (face-to-face) 
Session 6 Tuesday 31st March (online) 
Session 7 Monday 20th April at St. Patrick’s (face-to-face) 
Session 8 Monday 27th April (online) 
Session 9 Monday 11th May at Bushvalley (face-to-face) 
Session 10 Monday 18th May (online)  
Session 11 Monday 15th June Bushvalley (face-to-face) 
Session 12 Monday 22nd June (Online)  
 
The children will have their first session on Tuesday 13th January at St Patrick’s Primary 
School.  Please complete the consent form, which is now available on ParentMail to give 
permission for your child to take part in Shared Education and to travel to St Patrick’s on 
Tuesday.  Please complete this consent form by Monday 12th January.  Please note there is 
no cost required as Shared Education covers all transport costs.   
 
The pupils will be required to bring a healthy snack for break and a packed lunch. Pupils 
entitled to free school meals, may have a packed lunch provided by the school kitchen. 
School uniform should be worn (polo-shirt, sweatshirt).  Please ensure your child also brings 
a coat. 
 
I wish to thank-you for your continued support with our Shared Education Programme. 
 
Kind Regards 
 
Mrs. C. Irwin  
Principal 
 


